508911766 12/10/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI683502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AL Spirits Holding, LLC	12/09/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PRL USA Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D979411
Patent Number:	D988138
Patent Number:	D1001638

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128055571

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel I. Schloss

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 2: One Vanderbilt Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094490.010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHLOSS
SIGNATURE:	DANIEL SCHLOSS
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/10/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Fully-Executed Patent Assignment - AL Spirits Holding - PRL USA#page1.tiff source=Fully-Executed Patent Assignment - AL Spirits Holding - PRL USA#page2.tiff

**PATENT** REEL: 069535 FRAME: 0597 508911766

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AL SPIRITS HOLDING, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with an address at 1020 Fifth Avenue, Fifth Floor, New York, NY 10028 (referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquired Patents"): <u>U.S. patent number US-D979411-S</u> (<u>Titled "Combined Bottle and Cap"</u>); <u>U.S. patent number US-D988138-S</u> (<u>Titled "Bottle"</u>); U.S. patent number D1001638-S (<u>Titled "Bottle Cap"</u>);

WHEREAS, PRL USA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 650 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, ("Assignee") desires to acquire, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Acquired Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the following:

- (1) The entire right, title, and interest to the Acquired Patents; and
- (2) The entire right, title, and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Acquired Patents; and
- (3) The entire right, title, and interest to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, extensions, and substitutions of the Acquired Patents; and
- (4) The right to apply for patents based on the Acquired Patents in the United States and other jurisdictions worldwide in Assignee's own name and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and
- (5) The right to enforce rights to the Acquired Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims of Assignor for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and designees.

Assignor further agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further instruments, applications, assignments, or other documents as may be requested by Assignee or its legal representatives or designees, and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors, and assigns may deem necessary or convenient to fully secure, maintain, perfect, and enforce its

rights, title, or interest in the Acquired Patents or any of the associated rights described in this Agreement.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Date:

Assignor

AL SPIRITS HOLDING, LLC

Name: Andrew Lauren

Title: Managing Director

Date: 12/9/2024

**RECORDED: 12/10/2024** 

Assignee

PRL USA HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Alice Pang

Title: Senior Director & Assistant Secretary